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MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 174

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2017


NATIONAL/STATE CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE


 174. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:

  DR. RATNA DE (NAG):


  Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry has “any national/state consultative committee” under its ambit;


(b) If so, the details and composition thereof; and


(c) If not, the reasons for the same?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(Dr. VIRENDRA KUMAR):


(a) The Ministry of Women and Child Development does not have any National/State

Consultative Committee under its ambit.


(b) Question does not arise.


(c) The Ministry is frequently interacting with State Government/UT Administrations and other stakeholders through National Conferences, Video Conferences for effective monitoring and implementation of the Schemes/programs of the Ministry.


*****

